

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- 1 In line 121290a, delete "\$92,150" and insert "\$100,000"
- 2 In line 121292, delete "\$92,150" and insert "\$100,000";
- 3 delete "\$2,178.44" and insert "\$2,394.32"
- 4 In line 121292b, delete "\$92,150" and insert "\$100,000"
- 5 In line 121293, delete "\$3,032.21" and insert "\$2,958.58"
- 6 In line 121296a, delete "\$92,150" and insert "\$100,000"
- 7 In line 121297, delete "\$92,150" and insert "\$100,000";
- 8 delete "\$2,178.44" and insert "\$2,394.32"
- 9 In line 121297a, delete "\$92,150" and insert "\$100,000"

10 The motion was _____ agreed to.

11 SYNOPSIS

12 **Income tax bracket modification**

13 **R.C. 5747.02**

14 Expands the new lowest income tax bracket in the Senate-
15 passed bill, beginning in the 2023 taxable year, from \$26,050 to
16 \$92,150 to \$26,050 to \$100,000. Retains the Senate-passed bill's
17 other income tax rate and bracket reductions.